Private and Confidential
Si
ng
le
/D
ou
bl
e

CPI™ / A-LOK® Options
Parker CPI™ / A-LOK® fittings may be ordered with the following options.
How to order
After the complete CPI™ / A-LOK® number simply add a "dash" then the suffix for the option.
The following example is an A-LOK® male connector for 1/2" OD tube and 1/4" male pipe that has been cleaned for oxygen
service. For additional options, please consult the factory.
 8MSC4N-316-C
Suffix Option Additional Information
ZYF Assembled with nylon ferrule(s)
SPF Silver plated ferrule(s)
TF PTFE ferrule(s)
BP* Bulk packed * Indicates the quantity i.e BP50 for a fifty count package.
LWH Lock wire hole
BZP Knurled nut
Replaces standard nut on CPI™/A-LOK® fittings for use on soft
plastic tubing.
C Silver plated nut Replaces moly coated nut (BZ).
MI Moly inside nut
CNQ Certified Nuclear Quality
C1 Grade A Cleaning
Special cleaning, assembly, inspection and packaging for high
purity applications.
C3 Cleaned for oxygen service
Meets the requirements of ASTM G93-88; Standard Practice
for Cleaning Methods for Materials and Equipment used in
Oxygen-Enriched Environments.
CNG Compressed natural gas service Assembled with a specific o-ring compound.
NIC Nickel plated
CRM Chrome plated
VO Viton O-ring
NC** NACE Compliant material See page 7 for details
DFARS Defense Acquisition Regulations System
All components and raw material must be of US origin or from
an approved country.
Private and Confidential
Single/Double Ferrule Instrum
ent
Com
pression Fittings
Components
Cap
For fractional tube
For capping open ended tubing
NOTE: For body only specify PNZ.  Dimensions for reference only, subject to change.
A and C dimensions are typical finger-tight.
CPI™
PART NO.
A-LOK®
PART NO.
INTER-
CHANGES
WITH
INCHES
TUBE
O.D. A C
W
HEX
1 PNBZ 1BLEN1 100-C 1/16 0.56 0.43 5/16
2 PNBZ 2BLEN2 200-C 1/8 0.79 0.60 7/16
3 PNBZ 3BLEN3 300-C 3/16 0.84 0.64 7/16
4 PNBZ 4BLEN4 400-C 1/4 0.92 0.70 1/2
5 PNBZ 5BLEN5 500-C 5/16 0.96 0.73 9/16
6 PNBZ 6BLEN6 600-C 3/8 1.01 0.76 5/8
8 PNBZ 8BLEN8 810-C 1/2 1.15 0.87 13/16
10 PNBZ 10BLEN10 1010-C 5/8 1.18 0.87 15/16
12 PNBZ 12BLEN12 1210-C 3/4 1.25 0.87 1-1/16
14 PNBZ 14BLEN14 1410-C 7/8 1.31 0.87 1-3/16
16 PNBZ 16BLEN16 1610-C 1 1.52 1.05 1-3/8
20 PNBZ 20BLEN20 2010-C 1-1/4 2.09 1.52 1-3/4
24 PNBZ 24BLEN24 2410-C 1-1/2 2.53 1.77 2-1/8
32 PNBZ 32BLEN32 3210-C 2 3.41 2.47 2-3/4
Cap
For metric tube